AGENDA

Yavapai-Apache Nation

Special Business Meeting

Council Chambers & Zoom.us

July 20, 2023 | 9:00 AM | Meeting called by Chairwoman Tanya Lewis

Council Members

Tanya Lewis, Chairwoman | Ricardo Pacheco, Vice Chairman | Charlie Baca, IV, Council Member | Henry

Smith, Council Member | Amanda Honwytewa, Council Member | Lorna Juan, Council Member | Germania

Jones, Council Member | Darlene Felix, Council Member | Apphia Shirley, Council Member | Karla Reimer,

Council Secretary |Steven Schepman, Council Treasurer

Time
9:00 AM
9:01 AM
9:06 AM
9:07 AM
9:12 AM
9:17 AM

9:27 AM

9:37 AM

9:47 AM
9:57 AM

10:07 AM

ltem

1. Call to Order
Invocation
Roll Call

Approval of Agenda

A S

Minutes of 7-11-2023

6. Approval of Resolution or a Pilot Program Agreement with
Youth Advocate Programs, Inc. to Provide Wraparound Advocate
Services for the Youth

7. Approval of Resolution for a Revised Yavapai-Apache Nation
Breastfeeding Policy

8. Approval of Resolution for a Grant Application to the BIA
Western Region Rural Fire Readiness Program

9. Old Business

10. New Business

a. Council Reports

11. Adjournment

Presenter

Chairwoman Lewis

Karla Reimer

Monica Marquez

Christine Hurley

Anthony Smith




