

# Yavapai-Apache Nation

## **Special Business Meeting**

### Council Chambers & Zoom.us

### July 20, 2023 | 9:00 AM | Meeting called by Chairwoman Tanya Lewis

#### Council Members

Tanya Lewis, Chairwoman | Ricardo Pacheco, Vice Chairman | Charlie Baca, IV, Council Member | Henry Smith, Council Member | Amanda Honwytewa, Council Member | Lorna Juan, Council Member | Germania Jones, Council Member | Darlene Felix, Council Member | Apphia Shirley, Council Member | Karla Reimer, Council Secretary | Steven Schepman, Council Treasurer

Time	Item	Presenter
9:00 AM	1. Call to Order	Chairwoman Lewis
9:01 AM	2. Invocation	
9:06 AM	3. Roll Call	Karla Reimer
9:07 AM	4. Approval of Agenda	
9:12 AM	5. Minutes of 7-11-2023	
9:17 AM	6. Approval of Resolution or a Pilot Program Agreement with Youth Advocate Programs, Inc. to Provide Wraparound Advocate Services for the Youth	Monica Marquez
9:27 AM	7. Approval of Resolution for a Revised Yavapai-Apache Nation Breastfeeding Policy	<b>Christine Hurley</b>
9:37 AM	8. Approval of Resolution for a Grant Application to the BIA Western Region Rural Fire Readiness Program	Anthony Smith
9:47 AM	9. Old Business	
9:57 AM	10. New Business	
	a. Council Reports	
10:07 AM	11. Adjournment	